

* Nutritional base values are calculated per 100g

Fanta Mango FCB Small

Ingredients: Fanta Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (110), Sweetener (960))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Mango FCB Small	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Raspberry FCB Small

Ingredients: Fanta Raspberry FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (122))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Raspberry FCB Small	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Coke FCB Small

Ingredients: Coke FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke FCB Small	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Coke FCB Medium

Ingredients: Coke FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke FCB Medium	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Raspberry FCB Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Raspberry FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (122))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Raspberry FCB Medium	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Mango FCB Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (110), Sweetener (960))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Mango FCB Medium	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Mango FCB Large

Ingredients: Fanta Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (110), Sweetener (960))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Mango FCB Large	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Raspberry FCB Large

Ingredients: Fanta Raspberry FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (122))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Raspberry FCB Large	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Coke FCB Large

Ingredients: Coke FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine)																								
Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke FCB Large	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Mango FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Fanta Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (110), Sweetener (960))																								
Contains: Milk																								

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Mango FCB Spider Small	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Mango FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (110), Sweetener (960)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)																								
Contains: Milk																								

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Mango FCB Spider Medium	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Mango FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Fanta Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (110), Sweetener (960)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)																								
Contains: Milk																								

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Mango FCB Spider Large	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Raspberry FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)																								
Contains: Milk																								

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Raspberry FCB Spider Small	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Raspberry FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Raspberry FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (122)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)																								
Contains: Milk																								

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Raspberry FCB Spider Medium	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Raspberry FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Fanta Raspberry FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Colour (122)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)																								
Contains: Milk																								

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Raspberry FCB Spider Large	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Coke FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Coke FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Sundae Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke FCB Spider Medium	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Coke FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Sundae Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Coke FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke FCB Spider Small	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Coke FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Coke FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Sundae Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke FCB Spider Large	Permanent	No	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Passionfruit FCB Small

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Passionfruit FCB Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Passionfruit FCB Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Passionfruit FCB Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Passionfruit FCB Large

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Passionfruit FCB Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Watermelon FCB Large

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Watermelon FCB Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Watermelon FCB Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Watermelon FCB Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Watermelon FCB Small

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Watermelon FCB Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Watermelon FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Watermelon FCB Spider Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Watermelon FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Watermelon FCB Spider Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Watermelon FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Watermelon FCB Spider Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Passionfruit FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Passionfruit FCB Spider Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Tropical Bursties Add on

Ingredients: Bursties Passionfruit (Water, Sucrose, Passion Fruit Juice (10.3%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Anthocyanin (163), Passion Fruit Flavor, Vitamin C, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202)), Bursties Pineapple (Water, Sucrose, Pineapple Juice (16%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Pineapple Flavor, Vitamin C, FD&C Yellow No.5 (102), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202)), Bursties Strawberry (Water, Fructose, Strawberry Juice, Starch, Calcium lactate (327), Seaweed Extract, Citric Acid (330), Xanthan Gum, Strawberry Flavor, FD&C Red No.40 (129), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Tropical Bursties Add on	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Passionfruit FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110))

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Passionfruit FCB Spider Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Passionfruit FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110)), Sundae Mix (**Milk**, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Passionfruit FCB Spider Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Pineapple Bursties Add on

Ingredients: Bursties Pineapple (Water, Sucrose, Pineapple Juice (16%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Pineapple Flavor, Vitamin C, FD&C Yellow No.5 (102), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Pineapple Bursties Add on	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Strawberry Bursties Add on

Ingredients: Bursties Strawberry (Water, Fructose, Strawberry Juice, Starch, Calcium lactate (327), Seaweed Extract, Citric Acid (330), Xanthan Gum, Strawberry Flavor, FD&C Red No.40 (129), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Strawberry Bursties Add on	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Passionfruit Bursties Add on

Ingredients: Bursties Passionfruit (Water, Sucrose, Passion Fruit Juice (10.3%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Anthocyanin (163), Passion Fruit Flavor, Vitamin C, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Passionfruit Bursties Add on	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Passionfruit FCB Pineapple Bursties Large

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110)), Bursties Pineapple (Water, Sucrose, Pineapple Juice (16%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Pineapple Flavor, Vitamin C, FD&C Yellow No.5 (102), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Passionfruit FCB Pineapple Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Watermelon FCB Pineapple Bursties Large

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129)), Bursties Pineapple (Water, Sucrose, Pineapple Juice (16%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Pineapple Flavor, Vitamin C, FD&C Yellow No.5 (102), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Watermelon FCB Pineapple Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Passionfruit FCB Passionfruit Bursties Large

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110)), Bursties Passionfruit (Water, Sucrose, Passion Fruit Juice (10.3%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Anthocyanin (163), Passion Fruit Flavor, Vitamin C, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Passionfruit FCB Passionfruit Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Watermelon FCB Passionfruit Bursties Large

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129)), Bursties Passionfruit (Water, Sucrose, Passion Fruit Juice (10.3%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Anthocyanin (163), Passion Fruit Flavor, Vitamin C, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Watermelon FCB Passionfruit Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Passionfruit FCB Strawberry Bursties Large

Ingredients: Bursties Strawberry (Water, Fructose, Strawberry Juice, Starch, Calcium lactate (327), Seaweed Extract, Citric Acid (330), Xanthan Gum, Strawberry Flavor, FD&C Red No.40 (129), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202)), Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Passionfruit FCB Strawberry Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Watermelon FCB Strawberry Bursties Large

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129)), Bursties Strawberry (Water, Fructose, Strawberry Juice, Starch, Calcium lactate (327), Seaweed Extract, Citric Acid (330), Xanthan Gum, Strawberry Flavor, FD&C Red No.40 (129), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Watermelon FCB Strawberry Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Passionfruit FCB Tropical Bursties Large

Ingredients: Fanta Passionfruit FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour Preservative (211), Colour (104, 110)), Bursties Passionfruit (Water, Sucrose, Passion Fruit Juice (10.3%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Anthocyanin (163), Passion Fruit Flavor, Vitamin C, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202)), Bursties Pineapple (Water, Sucrose, Pineapple Juice (16%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Pineapple Flavor, Vitamin C, FD&C Yellow No.5 (102), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202)), Bursties Strawberry (Water, Fructose, Strawberry Juice, Starch, Calcium lactate (327), Seaweed Extract, Citric Acid (330), Xanthan Gum, Strawberry Flavor, FD&C Red No.40 (129), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
▼ Fanta Passionfruit FCB Tropical Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No
Tropical Bursties Add on	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Watermelon FCB Tropical Bursties Large

Ingredients: Fanta Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (129)), Bursties Passionfruit (Water, Sucrose, Passion Fruit Juice (10.3%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Anthocyanin (163), Passion Fruit Flavor, Vitamin C, Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202)), Bursties Pineapple (Water, Sucrose, Pineapple Juice (16%), Starch, Calcium Lactate (327), Citric Acid (330), Seaweed Extract, Xanthan Gum (415), Pineapple Flavor, Vitamin C, FD&C Yellow No.5 (102), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202)), Bursties Strawberry (Water, Fructose, Strawberry Juice, Starch, Calcium lactate (327), Seaweed Extract, Citric Acid (330), Xanthan Gum, Strawberry Flavor, FD&C Red No.40 (129), Sucralose, Potassium Sorbate (202))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
▼ Fanta Watermelon FCB Tropical Bursties Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No
Tropical Bursties Add on	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No